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ÅProcesses applications for all Irish Colleges and Universities.

ÅStudents received the CAO Handbooks today.

Å¦Ǉ ǘƻ мплл ŎƻǳǊǎŜǎ ƛƴ I9LΩǎ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ ƭƛǎǘŜŘ 

ÅStudents need to research these courses 

ÅUseful Websites ςCAO.ie, Qualifax.ie, CareerPortal.ie, HEI Websites

ÅVisit Colleges / Higher Options / Guest Speakers to the school

CAO ɀCentral Applications Office
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CAO ɀCentral Applications Office

LEVEL 6 / 7 LEVEL 8

Higher Certificate Level 6 ς2 Years
Ordinary Degree Level 7 ς3 Years

Honours Degree Level 8  - 4 Years

Up to 10 Course Choices Up to 10 Course Choices

It is possible to receive an offer from 
both lists.

Place 
your 

course 
choice 

in 
genuine 
order of 

preference
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1. College Entry Requirements
Å For example, to attend NUI Galway, you need a  Minimum Grade H5 in two 

subjects and passes in four other subjects at O6/H7 Level in the Leaving 
Certificate.

2. Course Requirements
Å To study Engineering in NUI Galway, you need Irish, English, Mathematics ς

H4, a laboratory science subject (i.e. Chemistry, Physics, Biology, Physics 
with Chemistry (joint) or Agricultural Science) or Technology, and any two 
other subjects recognised for entry purposes. 

3. Points
Å Each course has a minimum points requirement. 
Å IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO RESEARCH THE COLLEGE ENTRY 

REQUIREMENTS AND COURSE REQUIREMENTS. ONLY WHEN YOU HAVE 
SATISFIED THESE WILL YOUR POINTS BE TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION.

CAO ɀCentral Applications Office
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ÅPoints rise in accordance with spaces 

and demand.

ÅThe Points total is calculated from the 

6 best subjects.

ÅBonus points are awarded for Honours 

Maths, 25 extra points.

CAO ɀCentral Applications Office

The Points System
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ÅWhen examination resultsare released in August they are entered into the 
CAO computer. 

Å¢ƘŜ ŎƻƳǇǳǘŜǊ ŎƘŜŎƪǎ ŜŀŎƘ ŀǇǇƭƛŎŀƴǘΩǎ ǊŜǎǳƭǘǎΦ CƻǊ ŜŀŎƘ ŎƻǳǊǎŜ ǘƘŜ ŀǇǇƭƛŎŀƴǘ 
has applied for, the computer first determines if the applicant has the 
minimum entry requirements for the course.

ÅIf the applicant meets the minimum entry requirements for the course, the 
ŀǇǇƭƛŎŀƴǘΩǎ Ǉƻƛƴǘǎ ŀǊŜ ŎŀƭŎǳƭŀǘŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǘƘƛǎ ŎƻǳǊǎŜ ŎƘƻƛŎŜΦ

ÅAll eligible applicantsare then placedin a list, in order of the points they
achieved,for eachcoursethat theyappliedfor.

The Offer Process 
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Arts ςUCD 100 places to be offered Arts ςMaynooth 100 places to be offered
Applicant

Position

Points

Score

1 560

2 535

3 525

4 520

5 510

6 510

7 505

8 500

9 490

-- --

-- --

15 455

16 445

17 440

18 435

19 420

20 410

21 405

-- --

-- --

98 340

99 335

100 330

101 325

102 315

103 310

104 305

105 295

-- --

-- --

182 265

Applicant

Position

Points

Score

1 560

2 535

3 525

4 520

5 510

6 510

7 505

8 500

9 490

-- --

-- --

15 455

16 445

17 440

18 435

19 420

20 410

21 405

-- --

-- --

98 345

99 340

100 335

101 335

102 335

103 315

104 310

105 305

-- --

-- --

182 265

Course Cut Off Points = 335*Course Cut Off Points = 330

Random Entry

Where 1 or 
more 
candidates are 
on the same 
points...
A random 
number is given 
to each 
application.
The highest 
random number 
gets the place 
shown by an 
asterisk*. 335* 
means not 
every candidate 
with 335 points 
got a place but 
everyone with 
340 would have.

Last Place to be 
filled

Random Selection 
to be used
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ÅNormally given 10 days to accept the offer but very important to

check the deadline date given with the offer.  

ÅIf offered Level 8 and Level 6/7 offer, accepting one automatically 

rejects the other.

ÅRejecting an offer does NOT guarantee that you will get another

ςThink carefully!

Accepting the Offer
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ÅEarly November - CAO Opens Online

Å20th January (17:15)  - Apply online by this date to avail of the discounted application fee of 
ϵолΦ

Å1st February        - Normal closing date for applications.

Å1st March - Closing date for final completion of online HEAR/DARE forms

Å1st April                         - Latest date for HEAR/DARE supporting documentation to arrive in CAO

ÅEarly May - Online Change of Mind facility becomes available (Free)

Å1st July (17:15)             - Change of Mind closes

Å14th August 2019 - LC Results issued

Å19th August 2019         - Round 1 offers available from 06:00 online

ÅRound 2                         - Round 2 offers available 

ÅRound 3 - Round 3 offers available 

Timetable of Events
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Your Role as a Parent / Guardian



UCAS



Deadlines for on-time 
applications

15 October2018 at18:00 ς
any course at the universities 
of Oxford and Cambridge, or 
for mostcourses in 
medicine, veterinary 
medicine/science, and 
dentistry. 

15 January2019at 18:00ς
for the majority of courses.

ÅYou can only have 
five choices in total. 

ÅEach course has 
different 
requirements you 
should have

UCAS ɀStudy in the U.K.

What needs to be done by these 
dates?

1. Fill in your details, 
qualifications and course 
choices.

2. Write a personal statementto 
ŘŜƳƻƴǎǘǊŀǘŜ ȅƻǳΩƭƭ ōŜ ŀ ƎƻƻŘ 
student.

3. Include your reference and 
pay your application fee.

For 2019 entry, the application 
fee is £18 for a single 
choice, or £24 for more than 
one choice.
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EUNICAS



ÅEUNiCASis an independent 
application support service.

ÅStudents can study degree 
programmes in a full range of 
subjects, through the English 
language.

Å25 Countries to choose from.

Å333 Universities 

EUNICAS ɀStudying in the EU


